

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Writ Petition(Civil) No.621/2000

OM PRAKASH BABBAR

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

N.C.T. DELHI & ANR.

Respondent (s)

(For Final Disposal)

Date : 25/11/2002 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V.N. KHARE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHAN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN KUMAR

Amicus Curiae

Mr. P H Parekh, Adv.
Mr. Lalit Chauhan, Adv.
Mr. Sameer Parekh, Adv.
Ms. Zina Mullic, Adv.

For Petitioner (s)

Mr. N.S. Bisht, Adv.(NP)

For Respondent (s)

Mr. Kailash Vasdev, Sr. Adv.
Mr. S Wasim A Qadri, Adv.
Mr. D.S. Mahra, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

.....L.....I.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....J.R
.SP2

Heard the learned Amicus Curiae and learned senior counsel for the respondents.

We do not think that the petitioner genuinely wants to keep the vehicle as a vintage scooter. For this reason, this writ petition is dismissed.

.SP1

(D.P. WALIA)
Court Master

(S. KRISHNAN)
Court Master